### **Commissioners Court Aransas County, Texas**

### C.H. "Burt" Mills Jr, County Judge

Jack Chaney Commissioner, Pct 1-1A

**Bubba Casterline**Commissioner, Pct 2



Charles Smith
Commissioner, Pct 3

Wendy Laubach Commissioner, Pct 4

# NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT ARANSAS COUNTY, TEXAS

#### **AMENDED** WORKSHOP AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A **WORKSHOP MEETING** OF THE ABOVE NAMED COMMISSIONERS COURT *V.T.C.A. GOVERNMENT CODE, SECTION 551.001(4),* WILL BE HELD ON THE **25TH** DAY OF **NOVEMBER 2019** AT **1:30P.M.** IN THE **COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM** IN THE ARANSAS COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 2840 HWY. 35 N., ROCKPORT, TEXAS, PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES WHO PLAN TO ATTEND THIS MEETING AND WHO MAY NEED ASSISTANCE SHOULD CONTACT THE COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE AT 361-790-0100 TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE MEETING SO THAT APPROPRIATE ARRANGEMENTS CAN BE MADE. THE FOLLOWING SUBJECTS WILL BE DISCUSSED:

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. DECLARE QUORUM
- III. ITEMS FOR DELIBERATION AND/OR ACTION
  - 1. Discuss the Articles of Incorporation, Bylaws, and Interlocal Agreement for the Aransas County Alliance Local Government Corporation including but not limited to the C6, revisions made by the Aransas County Navigation District and other issues. (Previously approved by Commissioners Court on May 13, 2019) [Tabled on October 28, 2019 and November 12, 2019] Kim Foutz/ Judge Mills
- IV. ADJOURNMENT

| ARANSAS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT       | AT 1:33 P.M. posted                                |
|--|--|
|  | NOV 15 2019 @ 1: 40 PM                             |
| By: C.H. "BURT" MILLS, JR., County Judge | VALERIE K. AMASON COUNTY CLERK, ARANSAS CO., TEXAS |

## CERTIFICATION COMMISSIONERS COURT, ARANSAS COUNTY, TEXAS

I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the Notice of the above named Commissioners Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board in the Aransas County Courthouse, 2840 Hwy. 35 N. Rockport, Aransas County, Texas on the day of , 2019

COUNTY CLERK, ARANSAS COUNTY, TEXAS Tel: 361-790-0122 Fax: 361-790-0119